Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV

09-08-1999 101138531

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P8066-9016 Date: August 27, 1999



Please record the attached origina			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Nobutaka TANIGUCHI and Hiroyoshi TOMITA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yesxx No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	eution date of the application is: August 13, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to the form of the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP	Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XX Enclosed-Check No.: 20617		
Washington, D.C. 20005-5701	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
DO NOT USE TH	deposit account)		
George E. Oram, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,931	August 27, 1999 Date		

Docket No			
U.S. ASSIGNMENT			
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter A		valuable consideration paid	
FUJITSU LIMITED			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-	shi.	
Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of white sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the			
TIMING CLOCK GENERATION C	IRCUIT USING HIERARCHICAI	DLL CIRCUIT	
for which application for Letters Patent of the indicated below:	: United States was executed on even dat	e herewith unless otherwise	
*filed on	, Serial No		
renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination the The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all paper divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE ma	ers necessary in connection with applic ons thereof and also to execute separate	ation and any continuing,	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all paper legal proceeding which may be declared congress amination thereof or Letters Patent or reingly in every way possible in obtaining and product the legal proceeding.	cerning this application or any continu ssue patent issued thereon and to coop	lation, division, reissue or erate with the ASSIGNEE	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	r/their signature(s).	
Nobusaka Janiqueki	Nobutaka TANIGUCHI	13/08/1999	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
Hiraxashi Torrita	Hiroyoshi TOMITA	13/08/1999	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 010210 FRAME: 0223

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(*If the assignment is being filed

after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(Signatures)